

P

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4543-4545 OF 2007

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAKSON LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnamohan K. Menon, Adv.

for Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, by way of last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the respondents for filing the statement of case.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|