

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 9 - 12**  
(Applications for Early hearing)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5267 – 5270 of 2007**

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DAMAN .....Appellant

-Versus-

M/S SUDHIR GENSETS LTD AND ANR. ....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of the Petition of appeal in the matters above-mentioned is complete and both respondents are represented through Mr. M.P. Devanath.

It is further submitted that Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate for the Appellant has on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 filed an application for early hearing which has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 9 -12 and copy of the same have been placed with the Appeal Paper-books.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with the above report.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr.B.K.Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate,  
B-6/10, Safdarjung Enclave,  
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 9 - 12**  
**(Applications for Early hearing)**

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5267 – 5270 of 2007**

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DAMAN .....Appellant

-Versus-

M/S SUDHIR GENSETS LTD AND ANR. ....Respondents

**Page Nos.**

Interlocutory Application Nos. 9-12  
Applications for Early Hearing

1 - 10

Advocate for the appellants

B.K.Prasad