

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal Nos. 4222-4223/2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,DAMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAHAJANAND TECHNOLOGIES PVT.LTD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 4354/2007

Civil Appeal Nos. 4364-4366/2007

Date : 17/09/2015 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the issue involved in the present
appeals is similar to that involved in Civil Appeal Nos.
4543-4545/2007 and Civil Appeal Nos. 5267-5270/2007.

The aforesaid appeals to be heard along with the
instant matters.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.09.19
13:17:15 IST
Reason: