

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4222-4223/2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,DAMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAHAJANAND TECHNOLOGIES PVT.LTD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 4354/2007

WITH
C.A. No. 4364-4366/2007
(With Office Report)

WITH
C.A. No. 5267-5270/2007
(With Office Report)

WITH
C.A. No. 4543-4545/2007
(With office Report)

Date : 09/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
4222-4223/2007 Mr. Ashok K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

5267-5270/2007 Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

4543-4545/2007 Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.10.09
12:54:02 IST

Reason: Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.
Mr. S. Vasudevan, Adv.

- Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.
- Ms. Shagun Arora, Adv.
- Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
- Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
- Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matters on 27.10.2015 as part-heard matters.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master